

Prof. Dr. Mahmoud Seddik

He is Vice president of Al-Azhar University for Postgradute Studies and Research. Legal Representative of ERASMUS+ Programms of Al-Azhar University. Director of Environmental Compliance and Sustainable Development Office, Al-Azhar University. General Supervisor of ERASMS+ Programms of Al-Azhar University. General Supervisor of Al-Azhar University Hospitals. General Supervisor of Al-Azhar University's Research Centers. Member of the Supreme Council of Al-Azhar. Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors of the International Excellence Office at Al-Azhar University.